

VERIFIED SITE: DAWSON TRAILS

Site Information

Asking Price	\$10-\$50+/sf, Dependent upon location
Size	2,064 acres
Location	Castle Rock, CO
Owner	Dawson Trails I LLC and Dawson Trails II LLC
Zoning	Planned Development

Transportation Access

Airport	45 miles to DEN, 50 miles to Colorado Springs Airport
Highway	Adjacent to I-25
Rail	No rail access

Utilities

Electric	CORE Electric Cooperative. 3-phase underground. Immediate capacity of 2MW available with an additional 50MW planned to come online in 2024.
Natural Gas	Black Hills Energy. 6" gas mains.
Water	Castle Rock Water & Wastewater. Developer expanding the infrastructure. 16" to 24" water mains.
Wastewater	Castle Rock Water & Wastewater. Developer expanding the infrastructure.
Storm Water	Castle Rock Water & Wastewater. Developer expanding the infrastructure.
Fiber	Lumen and Comcast.

Available Documentation

- 🗹 Ownership Title
- Community Profile and Local Amenities
- Incentives Overview

Assessments

- Endangered Species
- 🗹 🛛 Geotechnical Soil Study
- Historical Use
- 🗹 🛛 Phase I Environmental

<u>Maps</u>

- 🗹 Aerial
- FEMA Flood Plain
- Site Configuration
- Transportation
- Utility Service
- Wetlands

Contact Information

CORE Electric Cooperative Robert Osborn, Esq. Director of Business Development Phone | 720.733.5543 Address | 5496 N. U.S. Hwy 85 Sedalia, CO 80135 Email | ROsborn@core.coop <u>Developer / Broker</u> Larry Jacobson, Westside Investments Phone | 303.984.9800 Address | 4100 E. Mississippi Ave, Suite 500 Glendale, CO 80246 Email | LJacobson@westsideinv.com <u>Community Economic Development</u> Frank Gray, President / CEO Castle Rock Economic Development Council Phone | 303.688.7488 Address | 18 S. Wilcox Street, Suite 202 Castle Rock, CO 80104 Email | Frank@CastleRockEDC.com

> CORE Electric Cooperative 5496 N. U.S. Highway 85 Sedalia, CO 80135 (800) 332-9540 www.core.coop

